## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
David Charles Ball				09/11/2007		
Hubert Novak				09/11/2007		
John Herbert				09/11/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	Your Shadov	v Technologies Pty I	_td			
Street Address:	30 Mary Street					
City:	Beaumaris, Victoria					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	3193	3193				
Property Type Application Number: 29		Number 29284550				
CORRESPONDENC				]		
Fax Number:	(301)58	9-8885				
			ttempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 301-589-8900						
Email: robyn@shomat.com						
Correspondent Name:       Charles W. Fallow         Address Line 1:       10 Post Office Road						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:		pring, MARYLAND	20910			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6087	6087			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles W	Charles W. Fallow			
Total Attachments: 2	2	JL				
source=assgt#page						
500252672				PATENT		

500353672

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0698

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0699

## ASSIGNMENT

David Charles Ball, residing at 30 Mary Street, Beaumanis, Victoria 3193, Hubert Novak, residing at 24 Beachcomber Court, Patterson Lakes, Victoria 4197, and John Herbert, residing at 19 Slidersia Drive, Traveston, Queensland 4570, all of Australia,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Your Shadow Technologies Pty Ltd (a corporation of Australia), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

## "Golf Cart",

executed on even date herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Your Shadow Technologies Pty Ltd.

11 SEPTEMBER 2007		
(date)	David Charles Ball	
li <u>SEPTEMBER 2007</u> (date)	Hubert Novak	
(datc)	John Herbert	

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0700

1

## ASSIGNMENT

David Charles Ball, residing at 30 Mary Street, Beaumanis, Victoria 3193, Hubert Novak, residing at 24 Beachcomber Court, Patterson Lakes, Victoria 4197, and John Herbert, residing at 19 Flindersia Drive, Traveston, Queensland 4570, all of Australia,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Your Shadow Technologics Pty Ltd (a corporation of Australia), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and elained in an application for United States Patent, entitled

"Golf Cart",

executed on even date herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty tights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Your Shadow Technologies Pty Ltd.

(date)

David Charles Ball

(date)

4-74 Saprice 1 mar 2007

(date)

Hubert Novak

John Herbert

**RECORDED: 09/13/2007**